

AGENDA MEMO

Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	08/27/2024	Agenda Items	
Approved by City Manager		Presenter(s)	Administration/Fire Department
Reviewed by City Attorney		Department	Administration/Fire Department
Subject	Discussion and possible action to appoint a City Official to the Fire Department Pension Board.		
Council Strategic Goals	Government Sustainability & Sense of Community		
Attachments / Supporting documents			
Financial Information	Expenditure Required: Amount Budgeted: Account Number: Additional Appropriation Required: Additional Account Number:		N/A N/A

Executive Summary

Previous Councilman Morgan, Position No. 1, was the City liaison for the Fire Department Pension Board. Being that Mr. Morgan is no longer on Council, a new Official will need to be determined.

Fire Chief Barton recommends Councilman Massey, Position No. 5 as the City representative for the Fire Department Pension Board.

	Recommended Action
To appoint	as the City Official to the Fire Department Pension Board.